U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

103276313

HEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 3410-62

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Marco ARRIGONI NERI Luigi FARINA	(1) Name: THULE SPA Street Address: Viale Lombardia 8 City: Molteno (LC) State/Country: Italy Zip: 23847
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Execution Date: April 27, 2006 (both)	Additional name/s & address/es attached: 1 fes 140
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) Unknown (2) (3)	nis assignment is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & pateins involved.
Name: Frank P. Presta Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Frank P. Presta	
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature Date
Reg. No. 19,828	ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

07/14/2006 HGUTEMA1 00000049 11485414

04 FC:8021

1094462

PATENT

REEL: 018103 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, _ ARRIGONI Neri Marco '
	Via Aldo Moro 1 23811 BALLABIO (LĆ) ITALY and
	EARINA LUIGI Via Giovanni XIII, 24 23843 DOLZAGO (LC) ITALY
	ha_ve_ invented certain new and useful improvements inSNOW_CHAINS_WITH_A_LIMITED_BULK
:	for which _WE_ARE_ABOUT_TO_MAKE application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
	Patent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS,THULE_SPA
	VIALE LOMBARDIA 8 23847 MOLTENO (LC) ITALY
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Ţ	United States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollars (\$ 1.00)
	to _US in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged _WE
1	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said
	THULE SPA
	* right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	as fully set forth and described in the:
Delete	(a) specification prepared and executed by _US on the 27th day of APRIL 2006, 19,
inapplie wording	
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
	held and enjoyed by the saidTHULE SPA
	forITS own use and behoof, and forITS legal representatives, to the full end of the term
	for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by
	_US had this assignment and sale not been made.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set OUR hands and affix seal at
	MOLTENO this 27th day of APRIL 2006 , A.D. 19
	$\mathcal{M} = \emptyset$
	ARRIGONI NERI Marco - Morco finventor full Separture)
-	FARINA Luigi fully:

PATENT

REEL: 018103 FRAME: 0402

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.